FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 - 2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office June 15 or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	79995 aments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.23.04 1) Todd C. Zion 2) Andrey Zarur 3) Jackie Y. Ying Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Massachusetts Institute of Technology Internal Address: Street Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue City: Cambridge State: MA Zip Code: 02139
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other Execution Date: 1) May 24, 2004 2) June 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3) June 15, 2004	Proc.) Sincely Saves Saves
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is desired.	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/740,436	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	T
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Valarie B. Rosen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	Deposit account number: 03-1721 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Valarie B. Rosen Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 45,698 Total number of pages including cov	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Date The property of the original document. Date The property of the original document.
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexand P. O. Box 1450, Alexand 40.00 OF A 1725449v1	Mail Stop Assignments

PATENT REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Todd C. Zion, Andrey Zarur, and Jackie Y. Ying, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a non-profit organization, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed December 17, 2003 and entitled "Stimuli-Responsive Systems for controlled Drug Delivery," application serial no. 10/740,436 (attorney docket no. 0492611-0509/MIT-10090) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0726

Dated: MAY 24,2004	Todd C. Zion
Dated: May 24 2004	Witnessed by:
Dated: May 24, 2004	Linda L. Monsseau Witnessed by:
Dated:	Andrey Zarur
Dated:	·
	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	
	Jackie Y. Ying
Dated:	777'
D (1	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed hy:

3698587v1

Dated: _	<u> </u>	Todd C. Zion
Dated:		Witnessed by:
Dated:		Witnessed by:
Dated: _	6.1.04	
Dated:	6.2.04	Witnessed by: KIM A. WOOD
Dated:	6.2-04	Witnessed by: CHRISTIANNE BAQUI
Dated: _		Jackie Y. Ying
Dated:		
Dated:		Witnessed by:
Dateu		Witnessed by:

Dated:			Todd C. Zion
Dated:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Witnessed by:
Dated:		<u>.</u>	Witnessed by:
Dated:			Andrey Zarur
Dated:		er i veri er e	TATE AND A TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Dated:			Witnessed by:
Dated:	6/15-/2004		Jackie Y. Ying
Dated:	6/15/2004		Witnessed by: Norma Abubakar
Dated:	6/15/2004		Witnessed by: Jasti Rustan
			A 1

3698587v1